
Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited 
take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to 
its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss 
howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this 
announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or 
offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for any securities of the Company.

HOPE LIFE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
曠 逸 國 際 控 股 有 限 公 司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1683)

EXTENSION OF LONG STOP DATE IN RELATION TO
PLACING OF NEW SHARES UNDER GENERAL MANDATE

Reference is made to the announcements of Hope Life International Holdings Limited (the 
“Company”) dated 19 January 2024 (the “Announcement”) in relation to the Placing. 
Capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as defined in the Announcement 
unless the context otherwise requires.

EXTENSION OF LONG STOP DATE

As additional time is required for the Placing Agent to complete certain administrative 
procedures with investors to subscribe for the Placing Shares and in view of the forthcoming 
Chinese New Year holidays, the Company and the Placing Agent, after arm’s length 
negotiation, entered into a supplemental agreement to the Placing Agreement on 9 February 
2024, whereby the parties agreed to extend the latest date of fulfillment of the conditions 
precedent under the Placing Agreement from 9 February 2024 to 29 February 2024 (or such 
later date as may be agreed between the Company and the Placing Agent).

Save and except for the aforesaid change, all the terms and conditions of the Placing 
Agreement remain unchanged and continue in full force and effect.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company shall be aware that the Placing is 
on a best effort basis and Completion is subject to fulfillment of the conditions set out 
in the Placing Agreement. As the Placing may or may not proceed, Shareholders and 
potential investors of the Company are reminded to exercise caution when dealing in the 
Shares.

By Order of the Board
Hope Life International Holdings Limited

LIANG Zhichao
Chairman

Hong Kong, 9 February 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises Mr. 
LIANG Zhichao and Mr. XIAO Yi as executive Directors; and Mr. ZHEN Jian, Ms. ZHAO 
Hongqin and Ms. CHAN Wai Yan as independent non-executive Directors.


